INTRODUCTION
It is observed that diseases are caused by the oxidative stress
in the body, which occurs as a consequence of imbalance
between formulation and neutralization of reactive free
radicals. They are continuously formed and neutralized in
body to maintain the internal body environment i.e. redox
state. These reactive free radicals are produced due to
endogenous factors such as by-products of normal metabolic

Mean±SEM
R4
Mean±SEM
R5
Mean±SEM
R6
Mean±SEM
R7
Mean±SEM
R8
Mean±SEM
1 pH - 8.23±0.03A 7.63±0.03B 6.74±0.14C 6.27±0.04D 5.71±0.05E 5.24±0.07F 4.92±0.05G 4.83±0.03G
2 Titratable acidity g/100mL 0.37±0.03E 0.45±0.01D 0.53±0.01C 0.65±0.03B 0.71±0.02B 0.77±0.01A 0.81±0.01A 0.80±0.02A
3 TDS ppm 875.3±2.081H 1032.3±0.004G 1261.3±0.002F 1647.6±0.004E 1958.3±0.006D 2135.6±0.002C 2334.6±0.012B 2539.6±0.008A
4 Conductance mS 1.73±0.012G 1.82±0.015F 2.17±0.006E 2.54±0.015D 2.86±0.026C 3.61±0.070B 3.88±0.036A 3.96±0.021A
5 NaCl % 0.028±0.0006F 0.030±0.0011F 0.034±0.0006E 0.037±0.0006D 0.044±0.0011C 0.051±0.0017B 0.054±0.0006A 0.056±0.0006A
6 Moisture contents % 62.58±0.39G 65.49±0.32F 68.61±0.51E 71.08±0.82D 75.89±0.54C 78.46±1.28B 80.69±0.42B 83.65±1.38A
7 Total dry matter % 37.41±0.39A 34.51±0.32B 31.38±0.51C 28.92±0.82D 24.10±0.54E 21.53±1.28F 19.31±0.42F 16.34±1.38G
8 Ash contents % 0.52±0.005F 0.56±0.010F 0.64±0.006E 0.66±0.023E 0.76±0.115D 0.83±0.032C 0.93±0.025B 1.06±0.030A
9 Total organic matter % 99.47±0.006A 99.44±0.010A 99.36±0.006B 99.33±0.023B 99.23±0.012C 99.16±0.032D 99.06±0.025E 98.94±0.030F
10 TSS oBrix 8.63±0.01G 9.08±0.09G 11.29±0.05F 13.33±0.03E 13.88±0.01D 15.01±0.12C 16.56±0.49B 17.64±0.06A
11 Total sugar contents % 10.39±0.29G 10.71±0.22FG 11.90±0.03EF 12.23±0.58E 14.44±0.38D 16.45±0.59C 19.87±0.39B 21.29±0.87A
12 Total carotenoids ppm 106.0±1.60F 110.0±0.58E 115.0±1.57D 119.0±0.92BC 122.0±0.97AB 124.0±0.57A 120.0±1.42BC 117.0±1.49CD
13 Chlorophyll a ppm 0.47±0.024F 0.50±0.024EF 0.51±0.021EF 0.53±0.020DE 0.62±0.020BC 0.70±0.005A 0.67±0.030AB 0.57±0.009CD
14 Chlorophyll b ppm 0.91±0.033E 0.97±0.041DE 0.99±0.036DE 1.03±0.035CD 1.21±0.035B 1.34±0.011A 1.29±0.051AB 1.10±0.021C
SEM = Standard error of the mean of three replicates. (A-H) values in some rows with different subscripts are significant differences, were justified at 95
% confidence level (ANNOVA) by Tukey’s HSD (p < 0.05).
Table 5. Description of chemical composition of Cavendish basrai banana peel under various stored stages at room
temperature
S.No. Parameters Unit R1
Mean±SEM
R2
Mean±SEM
R3
Mean±SEM
R4
Mean±SEM
R5
Mean±SEM
R6
Mean±SEM
R7
Mean±SEM
R8
Mean±SEM
1 pH - 5.36±0.04H 5.84±0.11G 6.17±0.01F 6.55±0.03E 6.82±0.01D 7.49±0.03C 7.91±0.02B 8.14±0.02A
2 Titratable acidity g/100 mL 0.93±0.01A 0.87±0.01B 0.80±0.02C 0.71±0.01D 0.66±0.02E 0.55±0.03F 0.53±0.01FG 0.49±0.01G
3 TDS ppm 1390.6±0.004E 1452.6±0.007D 1672.6±0.009B 1717.3±0.005A 1678.3±0.004B 1565.3±0.004C 1317.3±0.005F 1136.3±0.031G
4 Conductance mS 3.13±0.015D 3.28±0.015BC 3.34±0.010B 3.54±0.025A 3.267±0.015C 2.96±0.015E 2.20±0.038F 1.86±0.045G
5 NaCl % 0.075±0.0006A 0.068±0.0006B 0.058±0.0006C 0.053±0.0006D 0.045±0.0007E 0.038±0.0007F 0.035±0.0006G 0.033±0.0006H
6 Moisture contents % 85.76±0.84A 84.03±0.63A 80.92±0.45B 76.36±0.13C 72.28±0.49D 68.68±0.66E 66.01±0.73F 64.51±1.37F
7 Total dry matter % 14.23±0.84F 15.96±0.63F 19.07±0.45E 23.63±0.13D 27.71±0.49C 31.31±0.66B 33.99±0.73A 35.48±1.33A
8 Ash contents % 0.66±0.010A 0.62±0.006B 0.58±0.011C 0.56±0.000D 0.53±0.011D 0.48±0.010E 0.40±0.010F 0.36±0.010G
9 Total organic
matter
% 99.34±0.010G 99.37±0.006F 99.41±0.011E 99.44±0.000D 99.46±0.011D 99.52±0.010C 99.60±0.010B 99.64±0.010A
10 TSS oBrix 12.84±0.02A 12.18±0.02B 11.68±0.00C 9.66±0.01D 8.73±0.01E 6.45±0.04F 5.77±0.23G 5.12±0.02H
11 Total sugar contents % 13.37±0.58A 12.99±0.20A 12.66±0.43A 10.25±0.30B 8.86±0.35C 7.51±0.11D 7.79±0.47D 7.70±0.15D
12 Total carotenoids ppm 135.0±0.80A 128.0±0.98B 125.0±1.02C 102.0±1.02D 114.0±0.97E 105.0±0.92F 99.1±0.54G 93.9±0.97H
13 Chlorophyll a ppm 0.90±0.057A 0.86±0.021AB 0.83±0.005B 0.75±0.017C 0.69±0.008CD 0.62±0.021DE 0.58±0.010EF 0.54±0.008F
14 Chlorophyll b ppm 1.74±0.097A 1.66±0.036AB 1.60±0.009B 1.47±0.030C 1.34±0.016D 1.22±0.039E 1.14±0.018EF 1.07±0.016F
SEM = Standard error of the mean of three replicates. (A-H) values in some rows with different subscripts are significant differences, were justified at 95
% confidence level (ANNOVA) by Tukey’s HSD (p < 0.05).
Ghafoor & Azizuddin
 858